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Danielle Tasher - PA F-Open, F-Teen (16-17) 43.9 44 85 92.5 -95 37.5 40 42.5 135 102.5 107.5 112.5 247.5 545.639 1,1

Naomi Kutin - NJ F-Youth (11 & Under) 44.7 48 87.5 95 100 102.5 35 -40 -40 135 -87.5 90 -98.5 225 496.035 1

Leah Gitterman - Canada F-Open 50.2 52 90 97.5 100 45 50 -52.5 150 117.5 122.5 127.5 277.5 611.777 1

Madison Trauger - PA F-Teen (14-15) 51.9 52 -75 -77.5 77.5 35 37.5 42.5 120 92.5 97.5 102.5 105 222.5 490.524 1

Diane Brill - NV F-Open, F- Master (50-54) 55.9 56 82.5 92.5 95 -97.5 62.5 70 72.5 -75 167.5 110 120 122.5 127.5 290 639.334 1,1

Yvonne Young - VA F-PFM 56       0      

Samantha Perrine - PA F-Teen (16-17) 58.9 60 92.5 -100 -107.5 57.5 60 -65  152.5 137.5 145 153.5 306 674.608 1

Ana Alas - El Salvador F-Open, F-Sub (35-39) 59.3 60 85 92.5 100 57.5 60 -62.5 160 112.5 120 127.5 130 287.5 633.823 1,1

Kayla Irwin - PA F-Open, F-Junior (20-24) 59.6 60 92.5 100 105 108.5 45 50 52.5 55 157.5 105 115 127.5 132.5 285 628.311 2,1

Laura Clancy-VA F-Open, F-Masters (45-49) 59.7 60 92.5 102.5 -107.5 52.5 57.5 62.5 66 165 102.5 110 115 118.5 280 617.288 3,1

Shelia Sutton - Canada F-Open, F-Sub (35-39) 59.2 60 85 90 -92.5 42.5 47.5 50 140 117.5 130 137.5 277.5 611.777 4,2

Denise Jaramillo - NV F-Open, F-Sub (35-39) 59.85 60 77.5 82.5 -92.5 52.5 57.5 -60 140 112.5 117.5 120 260 573.196 5,3

Beth-el Algarin - MN F-Teen (12-13) 58.3 60 77.5 85 -92.5 57.5 62.5 65 150 92.5 105 110 115 260 573.196 1

Lucy Slate - AZ F-Open, (30-34), PFM 57.9 60 92.5 97.5 -100 -52.5 52.5 -55 150 92.5 100 107.5 257.5 567.685 6,1,1

Lindesy Brill - NV F-Open, F-Teen (14-15) 66.1 67.5 97.5 107.5 115 120 55 62.5 67.5 70 182.5 125 140 150 -158.5 332.5 733.03 1,1

Victoria Tasher - PA F-Sub (35-39) 66.6 67.5 105 112.5 120 57.5 62.5 -65 182.5 135 140 145 327.5 722.007 1

Melissa Cordero - NV F-Open, F-(25-29) 65.5 67.5 95 110 -120 55 62.5 65 175 120 140 150 -160 325 716.495 2,1

Annmarie Kemmerer - PA F-Master (55-59) 60.1 67.5 75 80 85 55 57.5 60 145 120 125 130 275 606.265 1

Tierney Wallace - NY F-Open, F-Junior (20-24) 66.9 67.5 107.5 115 -120 -60 -60 -60 0    

Anna Gresl - NV F-Open, F-(25-29) 66.6 67.5 0 0 0   0   

Elizabeth Ngo Sohna-Cameroon F-Open 67.5     0    

Kimberley Clark - MA F-Open, F-Junior (20-24) 73.2 75 100 105 -110 47.5 50 52.5 157.5 142.5 147.5 150 152.5 307.5 677.915 1,1

Jennifer Stutz-IL F-Open, F-Junior (20-24) 74.3 75 105 112.5 -120 52.5 60 -65 172.5 122.5 130 -137.5 302.5 666.892 2,2

Sondralee Orengia - PA F-Open, F-Master (45-49) 71.4 75 87.5 97.5 -105 55 60 62.5 160 107.5 115 -125 275 606.265 3,1

Sara Collins - IL F-Open, F-(25-29) 71 75 100 -110 -110 47.5 50 52.5 152.5 100 112.5 117.5 270 595.242 4,1

Hanriette Aboueme- Cameroon F-Junior (20-24) 75           

Bonita Hein - South Africa F-Master (40-44) 75           

BENCH DEADLIFTSQUAT
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Jodi Spivak - Canada F-Open 81.9 82.5 120 130 -135 61 65 -67.5 195 135 145 150 345 760.587 1

Amanda Throne - IL F-Open, F-(25-29) 81.3 82.5 110 -125 -125 55 62.5 70 180 137.5 142.5 150 330 727.518 2,1

Ethel Carter - VA F-PFM 82.5 0

Lucy Hawkins - VA F-PFM 82.5       0    

Rebecca Tucker - NY F-Open, F-(25-29) 88.8 90 -132.5 132.5 -142.5 82.5 87.5 -92.5 220 150 160 167.5 170 387.5 854.283 1,1

Heather Moyers -OH F-Open, F-Sub (35-39) 89.8 90 -120 -120 120 -135 67.5 70 72.5 192.5 130 140 145 147.5 337.5 744.053 2,1

Rachel Hess - PA F-Teen (16-17) 85.4 90 105 115 122.5 42.5 45 50 172.5 125 135 142.5 315 694.449 1

Geneva Koutas - VA F -Master (60-64) 90          

Laurie Thackeray - NH F-Master (45-49) 120.7 90+ 100 105 117.5 75 80 87.5 205 130 137.5 147.5 352.5 777.122 1

Janinne Wheeler - Canada F-Open, F-Master (50-54) 98.1 90+ -115 120 132.5 55 62.5 67.5 70 200 125 135 -147.5 335 738.541 1,1

Shri Drake - AZ F-Open, F- PFM 90+       0    

Patricia McCauley - VA F-PFM 90+       0    

Chas Fettes-PA Teen (14-15) 43 48 62.5 72.5 75 40 42.5 -45 117.5 105 110 115 232.5 512.57 1

Michael Kahan - AZ Open, Master (45-49) 42.8 48 42.5 50 -55 55 60 -62.5 110 92.5 102.5 107.5 110 217.5 479.501 1,1

Nick Hartman - PA Open, Teen (14-15) 37.4 48 52.5 57.5 60 35 37.5 40 100 87.5 97.5 105 205 451.943 2,2

Ari Kutin - NJ Youth (11 & Under) 40.9 48 57.5 65 -70 30 32.5 35 100 75 -85 90 190 418.874 1

Sean Brokenshire - South Africa Open , (25-29) 53.8 56 115 125 135 80 87.5 92.5 227.5 175 185 -195 412.5 909.398 1,1

Paul Cataldi - PA Teen (16-17) 55 56 117.5 122.5 127.5 80 82.5 85 212.5 150 162.5 170 382.5 843.26 1

Christopher Smith - NY Open, (25-29) 59.9 60 130 140 145 77.5 82.5 86 87.5 231 165 177.5 185 416 917.114 1,1

Cherokee Widner- VA Teen (12-13) 56.4 60 -72.5 72.5 85 90 62.5 70 75 -80 165 110 120 127.5 132.5 292.5 644.846 1

Remi Fredericks - South Africa Open, (25-29) 64.6 67.5 140 -150 -150 95 102.5 -107.5 242.5 222.5 232.5 237.5 480 1058.21 1,1

Zach Reese - PA Open , Junior (20-24) 67.4 67.5 147.5 157.5 -162.5 97.5 102.5 -105 260 182.5 197.5 207.5 467.5 1030.65 2,1

Jeff Gorsky - NY Open 65.5 67.5 107.5 120 -145 102.5 110 115 235 190 205 -220 440 970.024 3

Calvin Law - VA Open , Junior (20-24) 67.5 67.5 -142.5 142.5 -155 90 95 pass 237.5 -200 200 -220 437.5 964.513 4,2

Gary Whetzel - WV Junior (20-24) 67 67.5 110 120 127.5 102.5 117.5 122.5 250 167.5 182.5 -190 432.5 953.49 3

            

Ramon Cruz - PA Open, Master (50-54) 74.6 75 197.5 212.5 218.5 -227.5 120 127.5 130 137.5 348.5 200 215 217.5 566 1247.8 1,1

Bob Yamasaki - CA Master (55-59) 73.6 75 177.5 192.5 -195 -107.5 115 120 312.5 202.5 220 230 232.5 542.5 1196 1

Spencer Coffin - AZ Teen (14-15) 72.8 75 105 112.5 117.5 80 85 -90 202.5 155 160 165 367.5 810.191 1

Donald Judd - AZ Master (75-79) 73.5 75 70 75 82.5 45 50 -52.5 132.5 110 115 120 252.5 556.662 1

Kevin Weiss - Canada Open, Master (40-44) 82.2 82.5 207.5 225 227.5 155 167.5 172.5 400 247.5 262.5 0 662.5 1460.55 1,1

Nathan Valentine - South Africa Open 78.6 82.5 200 212.5 -217.5 150 -155 -155 362.5 -265 265 -275 627.5 1383.39 2

Ty Hill - SC Open, (25-29) 78.2 82.5 210 220 -227.5 127.5 -137.5 137.5 357.5 232.5 -255 255 265 612.5 1350.32 3,1

Tony Rodriguez - NV Open, Master (40-44), PFM 82.4 82.5 210 -217.5 -217.5 117.5 -122.5 -122.5 327.5 265 -278.5 278.5 606 1335.99 4,1

Ben Nepomuceno - CA Open, Junior (20-24) 79.9 82.5 -165 185 -195 115 125 135 320 165 225 242.5 562.5 1240.09 5

Alex Fielder - PA Teen (14-15) 81.2 82.5 165 170 -175 97.5 105 -110 275 200 215 -227.5 490 1080.25 1

Joe Orengia - PA Open, Master (65-69) 80.6 82.5 130 142.5 -152.5 95 102.5 -105 245 190 210 -217.5 455 1003.09 6,1

Michael Sullivan - NV Open, Master (45-49) 81.3 82.5 205 -220 0 100 -125 0 305 150 0  455 1003.09 7,1

Matt Siegfried - CA Junior (20-24) 79.1 82.5 137.5 -150 150 92.5 102.5 110 260 162.5 177.5 -190 437.5 964.513 2

Daniel Hernandez - AZ Teen (14-15) 80.7 82.5 105 112.5 -125 87.5 90 -100 202.5 167.5 182.5 -190 385 848.771 2

Joseph Weissenburger - AZ Master (75-79) 77.1 82.5 47.5 55 57.5 65 70 72.5 130 -75 77.5 85 215 473.989 1

Stephane Nganou - Cameroon Open 82.5       0    

Howard Cladingbowl - South Africa Open, Master (45-49) 82.5       0    

Michael Bierly - CA PFM 78.8 82.5 -147.5 -147.5 -155   

Victor Biryukov - Russia Open 89.1 90 -250 -250 250 -273.5 157.5 -170 -170 407.5 265 277.5 -301 685 1510.15 1
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Jorge Gonzalez - NV Open, Junior (20-24) 89.4 90 215 230 0 170 185 -185 415 240 -265 265 680 1499.13 2,1

Alastair MacNicol  - Canada Open 87.5 90 -225 225 -232.5 125 -135 135 360 260 -277.5 -277.5 620 1366.85 3

Jesse Hodges - LA Open, (25-29) 88.6 90 195 200 205 145 147.5 -152.5 352.5 215 220 227.5 580 1278.67 4,1

Bugs Bayer - PA Open, Master (65-69) 88.4 90 200 215 -222.5 92.5 100 -105 315 220 232.5 -242.5 547.5 1207.02 5,1

Randall Harrison - PA Teen (18-19) 89.6 90 165 175 -185 -120 120 -127.5 295 207.5 210 222.5 517.5 1140.88 1

Victor Camacho - Mexico Open, Sub (35-39) 88.1 90 167.5 170 172.5 117.5 120 122.5 295 185 192.5 202.5 497.5 1096.79 6,1

Bjorn Torgerson - Canada Open 89.8 90 200 215 -227.5 157.5 165 -173.5 380 100 0 0 480 1058.21 7

Andrew Homnack - NV Teen (16-17)` 88.3 90 167.5 175 -180 95 107.5 112.5 287.5 175 190 -192.5 477.5 1052.7 1

Joseph Bollman - CA PFM 90          
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Aaron Boyd - VA Open, Junior (20-24) 98.7 100 180 197.5 215 132.5 145 155 370 262.5 287.5 295 305 665 1466.06 1,1

Tim Lester - VA Open, (25-29) 97.9 100 212.5 222.5 227.5 127.5 142.5 -145 370 265 -285 280 650 1432.99 2,1

Giovani Giuliano - IL Open, Master (40-44) 97.7 100 192.5 207.5 212.5 142.5 152.5 0 365 255 275 -280 640 1410.94 3,1

Frank Mayer - Canada Open, PFM 99.9 100 210 -225 -225 150 155 157.5 367.5 230 -242.5 245 612.5 1350.32 4,1

Troy Kerber - IL Open 98.9 100 175 202.5 -227.5 140 147.5 -155 350 227.5 237.5 242.5 592.5 1306.23 5

Joseph Bollman - CA PFM 92 100 160 170 -185 142.5 152.5 157.5 327.5 170 185 200 527.5 1162.93 2

Charles Staley - AZ Master (50-54) 97.3 100 155 -167.5 0 100 110 117.5 272.5 195 210 -222.5 482.5 1063.72 1

Kelly Parson - WI Master (50-54) 99.3 100 145 152.5 -157.5 92.5 97.5 105 257.5 165 175 185 442.5 975.536 2

William Farrell - NC Master (65-69) 98.8 100 125 132.5 -141 57.5 65 70 202.5 165 175 182.5 385 848.771 1

John Harp - OR Open, Master (60-64) 100          

Alli Afolami - Nigeria Open 100          

Ibrahim Aigoro - Nigeria Open 100          

Charles Lapan - VA Master (65-69) 100          

Nate Matthews - OH Master (50-54) 107.5 110 -142.5 167.5 192.5 167.5 182.5 190 382.5 270 290 297.5 680 1499.13 1

Everett Brill - NM Open, Junior (20-24) 106.8 110 210 230 235 125 142.5 147.5 382.5 250 272.5 -282.5 655 1444.01 1,1

Bartholomew Nnatu - Nigeria Open, Sub (35-39) 102.1 110 142.5 152.5 207.5 142.5 147.5 -150 355 225 275 295 650 1432.99 2,1

Joseph Visconti - VA Open, (30-34) 107.3 110 165 175 185 177.5 190 -197.5 375 240 257.5 267.5 642.5 1416.46 3,1

David Krueger - IL Open 107.8 110 -175 175 202.5 147.5 160 167.5 370 240 262.5 -277.5 632.5 1394.41 4

Ed Kutin - NJ Open, Master (50-54) 100.9 110 180 -195 -195 140 145 -150 325 237.5 250 -260 575 1267.65 5,2

Cole Hale - CA Junior (20-24), PFM 101.2 110 160 -172.5 -182.5 127.5 140 -142.5 300 220 230 237.5 537.5 1184.97 2,1

Omar Bikle - NV Open, Teen (18-19) 107.2 110 165 182.5 -192.5 -127.5 127.5 -140 310 200 220 227.5 537.5 1184.97 6,1

David Lee Stewart - MD Open, Master (40-44), PFM 105.8 110 167.5 -182.5 -182.5 140 -145 155 322.5 185 -205 -205 507.5 1118.83 7,1,2

Anver Brown - South Africa Open 110          

Mitchell Davis - IL Open, (25-29) 122.8 125 237.5 247.5 260 165 185 190 450 282.5 307.5 -320 757.5 1669.98 1,1

Casey Gerster - CO Open 116 125 -252.5 252.5 -265 155 165 -170 417.5 287.5 307.5 -320 725 1598.34 2

Brian Budzinski - IL Open, Master (40-44) 121.3 125 250 -255 -265 165 175 180 430 267.5 -282.5 0 697.5 1537.71 3,1

Terry Davis - IL Open, Master (55-59) 116.5 125 182.5 210 227.5 137.5 150 155 382.5 227.5 240 255 637.5 1405.43 4,1

Steven Murden - VA Junior (20-24) 123 125 192.5 215 222.5 137.5 147.5 -157.5 370 222.5 240 -245 610 1344.81 1

William Ogden - PA Open, Master (50-54) 120.9 125 170 192.5 200 157.5 -167.5 0 357.5 225 240 250 607.5 1339.29 5,1

Jerome Korf - South Africa Teen (16-17) 116 125 180 200 0 130 140 145 345 241 255 0 600 1322.76 1

Josh Wireman - WA Teen (18-19) 113.7 125 205 220 -227.5 -145 150 -157.5 370 205 220 230 600 1322.76 1

Zach Strouse-PA Teen (14-15) 121.8 125 205 215 225 235 105 110 115 340 212.5 225 250 257.5 590 1300.71 1

Edward Stine - VA Master (60-64) 114.8 125 -167.5 167.5 185 130 142.5 -152.5 327.5 185 200 210 212.5 537.5 1184.97 1

Gene Lawrence - AZ Open, Master (70-74) 113.5 125 95 -102.5 102.5 100 106 -110 208.5 150 -160 160 368.5 812.395 2,1

Jeff Lawson - PA Open, Master (45-49) 126 140 202.5 217.5 227.5 137.5 145 -150 372.5 252.5 276 282.5 655 1444.01 1,1

Brian Barnes - IL Open 140          
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Michael Kahan - AZ Open, Master (45-49) 48     55 60 -62.5 60     60 132.276 1,1

Sean Miller - NC Youth (11 & Under) 33.1 48     -37.5 37.5 -40 37.5    37.5 82.6725 1

Christopher Miller - NC Youth (11 & Under) 34.3 48    25 27.5 -30 27.5    27.5 60.6265 2

Bianca Luedeker - AZ F-Open, F-(25-29) 53.8 56    60 62.5 65 65    65 143.299 1,1

Eric Green - IA Open, Master (45-49) 55 56    87.5 92.5 95 -97.5 95    95 209.437 1,1

Kayla Irwin - PA F-Junior (20-24) 59.6 60    45 50 52.5 55 52.5    52.5 115.742 1

Cherokee Widner- VA Teen (12-13) 56.4 60    62.5 70 75 -80 75    75 165.345 1

Albert Minshall - CA Master (75-79) 67.5             

Tim Metcalf - NC Open, Master (50-54) 67.2 67.5    92.5 100 105 105    105 231.483 2,1

Tim McCoy - FL Open, Sub (35-39) 64.9 67.5    145 147.5 150 -152.5 150    150 330.69 1,1

Geneva Koutas - VA F -Master (60-64) 75             

Heather Moyers -OH F-Open 89.8 90    67.5 70 72.5 72.5    72.5 159.834 2

Angela O'connor - NE F-Open, F-(30-34) 89.4 90    72.5 77.5 80 82.5 80    80 176.368 1,1

Shri Drake - AZ F-Open, F - PFM 90+             

Jessica Read - VA F-Open, F-Sub (35-39) 120 90+    107.5 112.5 117.5 -122.5 117.5    117.5 259.041 1,1

            

Jeff Fox - NC Master (50-54) 73.7 75    -125 125 132.5 132.5    132.5 292.11 1

Dan Gordon - Israel Master (65-69) 74.7 75    102.5 -107.5 -107.5 102.5    102.5 225.972 1

Gerald Lindas - WI Master (75-79) 75    -100 -105 105 110 105    105 231.483 1

Eddie Patton -Gooch - GA Open 70.8 75    132.5 140 -147.5 140    140 308.644 1

Pat Clark - IA Open, (25-29) 67.6 75    115 -125 125 125    125 275.575 2,1

Robert Freeman - VA Open, PFM, (30-34) 73.7 75    -192.5 -192.5 -192.5 -192.5    -192.5 -424.39  

Merv Goldstein - CA Master (70-74) 82.4 82.5    120 130 -132.5 130    130 286.598 1

Mike Kane - CA Master (70-74) 80.6 82.5    87.5 95 -100 95    95 209.437 2

Rolf Schwalbe - CA Master (75-79) 81.5 82.5    82.5 87.5 90 -93.5 90    90 198.414 1

Garner Blieske - Canada Master (40-44) 89.5 90    140 147.5 -155 147.5    147.5 325.179 3

Vladimir Kalashniko - Ukraine Master (50-54) 88.4 90    100 110 -117.5 110    110 242.506 1

Andrew Kish - PA Master (55-59) 89.6 90    152.5 -157.5 -157.5 152.5    152.5 336.202 1

Barry O. Moores - CA Master (65-69) 89.2 90    125 130 137.5 137.5    137.5 303.133 1

Alan Dean Foster - AZ Master (65-69) 89.4 90    130 -137.5 -137.5 130    130 286.598 2

Walter Anlzerewicz - IL Master (70-74) 88.7 90    102.5 110 -115 110    110 242.506 1

Jeffrey McDaniel - PA Open 86.9 90    182.5 190 -192.5 190    190 418.874 2,2

Chris Walter - NE Open, Master (40-44) 89.05 90    192.5 197.5 200 200    200 440.92 1,1

Andrey Galcevich - Ukraine Open, Master (40-44)  90    0 0        

Ben Moores - CA Teen (16-17) 87.3 90    92.5 -102.5 102.5 102.5    102.5 225.972 1

Barry A. Moores - CA Teen (18-19) 87.9 90    -130 -137.5 137.5 142.5 137.5    137.5 303.133 1
            

BENCH
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Howie Chaves - WA Master (60-64) 96.8 100    150 -166 0 150    150 330.69 1

Michael Hawkins - AZ Master (60-64) 99.2 100    122.5 127.5 -130 127.5    127.5 281.087 2

Sean Flanagan - CA Open, (30-34), PFM 98.5 100    180 195 202.5 -205 202.5    202.5 446.432 1,1,1

Austin Pappas - ND Open, Junior (20-24) 97.9 100    182.5 192.5 200 -205 200    200 440.92 2,1

Robert Casey - IL Open 98.5 100    195 200 -210 200    200 440.92 3

Jeremey Meyer - NE Open, (30-34), PFM 96.1 100    -175 182.5 187.5 187.5    187.5 413.363 4,2,2

Stanislav Tretyak - Ukraine Open, (25-29) 97.7 100    175 182.5 187.5 187.5    187.5 413.363 5,1

Tim Henriques - VA Open 99.8 100    170 182.5 -185 182.5    182.5 402.34 6

Craig Perry - VA Open, Master (55-59) 99.3 100    155 162.5 170 170    170 374.782 7,1

Scott Simonson - FL Open, Master (45-49) 99.7 100    162.5 170 -175 170    170 374.782 8,1

Sean Kelleher - NY Open, Master (50-54) 97.6 100    152.5 157.5 -160 157.5    157.5 347.225 9,1

John Moore - VA Open, Master (75-79) 93.5 100    102.5 110 115 116 115    115 253.529 10,1

Danny Fink - WV Open, Master (45-49) 100       0    0 0

John Harp - OR Open, Master (60-64) 100       0    0 0

Ray Ortiz - OK PFM 99.6 100    170 182.5 -185 182.5    182.5 402.34 3

Cody Haley - CA PFM 100       0    0 0

Scott Gibbs - VA PFM 100       0    0 0

Charles Lapan - VA Master (65-69) 100       0    0 0

John Probasco - NE Master (50-54) 110       0    0 0

Scott Bixler - MD Master (55-59) 110       0    0 0

Paul Bossi - NC Open 108 110    212.5 215 -220 215    215 473.989 1

Jack Lee - AL Open 108.5 110    160 -182.5 -182.5 160    160 352.736 3

Scott Walter - NE Open, Sub (35-39) 109.4 110    210 -215 0 210    210 462.966 2,1

Stevie Munden - VA Junior (20-24) 125    137.5 147.5 -157.5 147.5    147.5 325.179 1

Jeff House - GA Master (50-54) 119.3 125    125 -137.5 137.5 137.5    137.5 303.133 2

Fred Purvis - AZ Master (65-69) 112.8 125    145 -160 162.5 162.5    162.5 358.248 1

Tim McKeever - AZ Master (65-69) 110.9 125    150 152.5 -160 152.5    152.5 336.202 2

George Flikas - Canada Master (70-74) 121.6 125    170 180 185 185    185 407.851 1

Rich Plummer - NV Master (70-74) 121.3 125    -122.5 122.5 127.5 127.5    127.5 281.087 2

Kevin Hutchinson - IN Open, Master (55-59) 118.3 125    180 187.5 192.5 192.5    192.5 424.386 1,1

Robert Muretta - MD Open, Master (40-44) 115.1 125    162.5 -175 175 175    175 385.805 2,1

William Ogden - PA Open, Master (50-54) 120.9 125    157.5 -167.5 0 157.5    157.5 347.225 3,1

Sharif Issa - VA Open 123.5 125    137.5 -152.5 0 137.5    137.5 303.133 4

Ed Lucas - AZ Open, Master (60-64) 122.1 125    -115 -115 -115 -115    -115 -253.53  

Jerome Korf - South Africa Teen (16-17) 116 125    130 140 145 145    145 319.667 1

Louis Gray - VA PFM 125       0    0 0

Gene Lawrence - AZ Open, Master (70-74) 113.5 125    100 106 -110 106    106 233.688 3,1

Grant Heller - AZ Master (45-49) 126.8 140    145 157.5 162.5 162.5    162.5 358.248 1

Glen Tenove - CA Master (55-59) 126.7 140    182.5 188.5 190 191 190    190 418.874 1

John Grenz - WI Open, Master (40-44) 139.8 140    217.5 220 -227.5 220    220 485.012 1,1

Nathan Woodard - VA Open 131.9 140    170 182.5 190 190    190 418.874 2

Michael Madigan - CO Master (55-59) 144.9 SHW    -185 185 -192.5 185    185 407.851 1

Pedro Mejias - NY Open, (30-34) 195 SHW  260 270 275 275 275 606.265 1,1
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Michael Kahan - AZ Open, Master (45-49) 48    55 60 -62.5 60 92.5 102.5 107.5 167.5 369.271 1,1

Vin Voeun - Cambodia Sub (35-39) 53.3 56    102.5   102.5 147.5 157.5 -162.5 260 573.196 1

Beth-el Algarin - MN F-Teen (12-13) 58.3 60 57.5 62.5 65 65 92.5 105 110 115 175 385.805 1

Cherokee Widner- VA Teen (12-13) 56.4 60    62.5 70 75 -80 75 110 120 127.5 132.5 202.5 446.432 1

Tameka Beck - AZ F-Sub (35-39) 61.4 67.5    55 57.5 60 65 60 125 137.5 140 -142.5 200 440.92 1

Gary Whetzel - WV Junior (20-24) 67 67.5    102.5 117.5 122.5 122.5 167.5 182.5 -190 305 672.403 1

Jeffrey Short - NV Open, PFM 73.6 75    107.5 115 122.5 122.5 160 182.5 -192.5  305 672.403 1,1

Jeff Butts - WV Junior (20-24) 75.5 82.5    -137.5 137.5 -142.5 137.5 182.5 0 0  320 705.472 1

Herb Veckenstedt - Canada Master (45-49) 90       0    0 0

Alan Dean Foster - AZ Master (65-69) 89.4 90    130 -137.5 -137.5 130 127.5 137.5 145  275 606.265 1

Kenneth Gildner - VA PFM 90       0    0 0

Janinne Wheeler - Canada F-Open, F-Master (50-54) 98.1 90+    60 62.5 67.5 70 67.5 125 135 -147.5 202.5 446.432 1,1

Richard Harrell - MD Master (40-44) 97.9 100    137.5 -155 160 160 175 185 192.5 352.5 777.122 1

Robert Casey - IL Open, (30-34) 98.5 100    195 200 210 210 -210 227.5 272.5 482.5 1063.72 1

Troy Kerber - IL Open 98.9 100    140 147.5 -155 147.5 227.5 237.5 242.5 390 859.794 2

Danny Fink - WV Open, Master (45-49) 100       0    0 0

John Harp - OR Open, Master (60-64) 100       0    0 0

Nate Matthews - OH Master (50-54) 107.5 110    167.5 182.5 190 190 270 290 297.5 487.5 1074.74 1

CP Pattison - PA Master (55-59) 108.8 110    105 -110 -110 105 142.5 152.5 160  265 584.219 1

David Krueger - IL Open 107.8 110    147.5 160 167.5 167.5 240 262.5 -277.5 430 947.978 1

David Lee Stewart - MD Open, Master (40-44), PFM 105.8 110    140 -145 155 155 185 -205 -205 340 749.564 2,1,1

Wayne Lafluer - MD Open, Master (40-44) 122.4 125    145 -155 157.5 157.5 195 215 -230 372.5 821.214 2,1

Patrick McMillian - VA Open, Sub (35-39), PFM 118.6 125    187.5 195 -200 195 -275 275 290 485 1069.23 1,1,1

Gene Lawrence - AZ Open, Master (70-74) 113.5 125    100 106 -110 106 150 -160 160 266 586.424 1,1
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Michael Kahan - AZ Open, Master (45-49) 48       0 92.5 102.5 107.5 110 107.5 236.995 1,1

Nick Hartman - PA Teen (14-15) 37.4 48       0 87.5 97.5 105 105 231.483 1

Naomi Kutin - NJ F-Youth (11 & Under) 44.7 48         0 -87.5 90 -98.5 90 198.414 1

Ari Kutin - NJ Youth 11 & under 40.9 48         0 75 -85 90 90 198.414 1

Eric Green - IA Master (45-49) 55 56       0 142.5 155 162.5 171 162.5 358.248 1

Sean Brokenshire - South Africa Open 53.8 56       0 175 185 -195 185 407.851 1

Kayla Irwin - PA F-Junior (20-24) 59.6 60       0 105 115 127.5 132.5 127.5 281.087 1

Cherokee Widner - VA Teen (12-13) 56.4 60       0 110 120 127.5 132.5 127.5 281.087 1

Suzanne LaForge - MA F-Open, F-Master (50-54) 67.1 67.5       0 -147.5 162.5 -172.5 162.5 358.248 1,1

John Jones - NE Master (55-59) 65.4 67.5       0 190 -200 -200 190 418.874 1

Remi Fredericks - South Africa Open, (25-29) 64.6 67.5       0 222.5 232.5 237.5 237.5 523.593 1,1

Jeff Gorsky - NY Open 65.5 67.5       0 190 205 -220 205 451.943 2

Calvin Law - VA Open , Junior (20-24) 67.5 67.5 0 -200 200 -220 200 440.92 3,1

Tim Metcalf - NC Open, Master (50-54) 67.2 67.5       0 125 137.5 142.5 142.5 314.156 4,1

Kimberley Clark - MA F-Open 73.2 75       0 142.5 147.5 150 152.5 150 330.69 1

Heather Moyers - OH F-Open 89.8 90       0 130 140 145 147.5 145 319.667 1

Ronald Heldt - NV Teen (12-13) 95.96 100       0 62.5 72.5 -82.5 72.5 159.834 1

Carrie Heldt - NV F- Teen (16-17) 97.2 90+       0 85 92.5 100 100 220.46 1

Shri Drake - AZ F-Open 90+       0    0 0

Janinne Wheeler - Canada F-Open, F-Master (50-54) 98.1 90+       0 125 135 -147.5 135 297.621 1,1

      0    0 0

Spencer Coffin - AZ Teen (14-15) 72.8 75  0 155 160 165 165 363.759 1

Ramon Cruz - PA Open, Master (50-54) 74.6 75       0 200 200 215 217.5 215 473.989 1,1

Chase Stewart - NY Teen (18-19), Special Oly 82.3 82.5       0 175 188.5 -192.5 188.5 415.567 1,1

Joe Orengia - PA Open, Master (65-69) 80.6 82.5       0 190 190 210 -217.5 210 462.966 2,1

Tony Rodriguez - NV Open 82.4 82.5 0 275 265 -278.5 278.5 275 606.265 1

Billy Ray Powell - MT Master (55-59), PFM 89.9 90       0 152.5 165 182.5 -220 182.5 402.34 1,1

Victor Biryukov -Russia Open 89.1 90       0 265 265 277.5 -301 277.5 611.777 1

      0    0 0

Robert Puccino - OK Master (50-54), PFM 95.2 100       0 227.5 237.5 -245 237.5 523.593 1,1

Danny Fink - WV Open 100       0    0 0

Tim Lester - VA Open, (25-29) 97.9 100       0 265 -285 280 280 617.288 1,1

Terry Inman - VA Masters (55-59) 121.5 125 0 197.5 210 -227.5 210 462.966 1

Patrick McMillian - VA Open, Sub (35-39), PFM 118.6 125 0 -275 275 290 290 639.334 1,1,1

William Ogden - PA Open, Master (50-54) 120.9 125 0 225 240 250 250 551.15 2,1

Jerome Korf - South Africa Teen (16-17) 116 125 0 241 255 0 255 562.173 1

Gene Lawrence - AZ Open, Master (70-74) 113.5 125 0 150 -160 160 160 352.736 2,1

Jeff Lawson - PA Open, Master (45-49) 126 140 0 252.5 276 282.5 282.5 622.8 1,1

John Heldt - NV Master (40-44), PFM 142.5 SHW 0 250 265 -270 265 584.219 1,1
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Michael Kahan - AZ Open, Master (45-49) 48 25 30 31 31 31 68.3426 1,1

Sean Brokenshire - South Arica Open 56 30 35 42.5 42.5 42.5 93.6955 2

Eric Green - IA Open, Master (45-49) 55 56 42.5 47.5 -50 47.5 47.5 104.719 1,1

Beth-el Algarin - MN F-Teen (12-13) 85.3 60 27.5 30 -32.5 30 30 66.138 1

Hunter Claypatch - NM Open 58.9 60  0 0 0

Cherokee Widner - VA Teen (12-13) 56.4 60 20 25 27.5 27.5 27.5 60.6265 1

Sarah Gillott - AZ F-Master (55-59) 66.2 67.5 17.5 20 -23.5 20 20 44.092 1

Suzanne LaForge - MA F-Open, F-Master (50-54) 67.1 67.5 35 37.5 -40 37.5 37.5 82.6725 1,1

Albert Minshall - CA Master (75-79) 67.5 0 0 0  

Tim Metcaff - NC Open, Master (50-54) 67.2 67.5 27.5 0 0 27.5 27.5 60.6265 1,1

Kimberley Clark - MA F-Open 73.2 75 27.5 32.5 -38.5 32.5 32.5 71.6495 1

Sondralee Orengia - PA F-Master (45-49) 71.4 75 22.5 25 27.5 27.5 27.5 60.6265 1

Heather Moyers - OH F-Open 89.8 90 37.5 40 41 41 41 90.3886 1

Angela O'connor - NE F-Open, F-(30-34) 89.4 90 -47.5 -47.5 -47.5 -47.5 -47.5 -104.72

Dan Gordon - Israel Master (65-69) 74.7 75 37.5 42.5 47.5 47.5 47.5 104.719 1

Donald Judd - AZ Master (75-79) 73.5 75 30 35 -37.5 35 35 77.161 1

Roderick LaShelle - CA Master (75-79) 74.3 75 25 30 32.5 32.5 32.5 71.6495 2

Robert Freeman - VA Open, PFM, (30-34) 73.7 75 -67.5 -67.5 67.5 -68.5 67.5 67.5 148.811 1,1,1

Eddie Patton-Gooch - GA Open 70.8 75 55 60 -62.5 60 60 132.276 2

Ramon Cruz - PA Open, Master (50-54) 74.6 75 32.5 42.5 -67.5 42.5 42.5 93.6955 3,1

Spencer Coffin - AZ Teen (14-15) 72.8 75 37.5 45 50 52.5 50 50 110.23 1

Wayne Claypatch-NY Master (55-59) 82.2 82.5 45 -47.5 47.5 47.5 47.5 104.719 1

Matt Siegfried - CA Junior (20-24) 79.1 82.5 35 40 -42.5 40 40 88.184 1

Mike Kane - CA Master (70-74) 80.6 82.5 40 47.5 48.5 48.5 48.5 106.923 1

Rolf Schwalbe - CA Master (75-79) 81.5 82.5 32.5 35 36 37.5 36 36 79.3656 1

Kevin Weiss - Canada Open, Master (40-44) 82.2 82.5 0 0 0  

Daniel Hernandez - AZ Teen (14-15) 80.7 82.5 37.5 45 48.5  48.5  48.5 106.923 1

Chase Stewart - NY Teen (18-19), Special Oly 82.3 82.5 37.5 40 -42.5    40    40 88.184 1,1

Garner Blieske - Canada Master (40-44) 89.5 90 55 -65 -65 55 55 121.253 1

Vladimir Kalashniko - Ukraine Master (50-54) 88.4 90 50 -55 0 50 50 110.23 1

Billy Ray Powell - MT Master (55-59), PFM 89.9 90 57.5 60 65 65 65 143.299 1,1

Barry O. Moores - CA Master (65-69) 89.2 90 50 57.5 60 60 60 132.276 1

Ben Moores - CA Teen (16-17) 87.3 90 50 55 -60 55 55 121.253 1

Barry A. Moores - CA Teen (18-19) 87.9 90 57.5 -67.5 67.5 -68.5 67.5 67.5 148.811 1

Howard Cladingbowl - South Africa Open, Master (45-49) 82.5 0 0 0

Herb Veckenstedt - Canada Master (45-49) 90 0 0 0
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Richard Harrell - MD Master (40-44) 97.9 100 -52.5 -52.5 52.5 52.5 52.5 115.742 1

Kelly Parson - WI Master (50-54) 99.3 100 35 40 45 45 45 99.207 1

Howie Chaves - WA Master (60-64) 96.8 100 60 65 67.5 68.5 67.5 67.5 148.811 1

William Farrell - NC Master (65-69) 98.8 100 45 47.5 50    50    50 110.23 1

Tim Henriques - VA Open 99.8 100 70 75 77.5 -80 77.5 77.5 170.857 1

Sean Flanagan - CA Open, (30-34), PFM 98.5 100 62.5 70 75 -76 75 75 165.345 2,1,1

Jeremey Meyer - NE Open, (30-34), PFM 96.1 100 67.5 -75 -75 67.5 67.5 148.811 3,2,2

Scott Russell - TN Open, Master (45-49) 97.7 100 60 -65 -65 60 60 132.276 4,1

Troy Kerber - IL Open 98.9 100 50 60 -70 60 60 132.276 5

Danny Fink - WV Open, Master (45-49) 100 0 0 0

Nate Matthews - OH Master (50-54) 107.5 110 55 67.5 -75    67.5    67.5 148.811 1

Tommy Richardson - IN Master (75-79) 100.8 110 -45 47.5 -52.5 47.5 47.5 104.719 1

David Krueger - IL Open 107.8 110 62.5 70 75 -80    75    75 165.345 1

David Lee Stewart - MD Open, Master (40-44), PFM 105.8 110 52.5 60 -70 60 60 132.276 2,1,1

Jeff House - GA Master (50-54) 119.3 125 52.5 55 57.5 57.5 57.5 126.765 2

Glen Tenove - CA Master (55-59) 123.8 125 65 70 73.5 73.5 73.5 162.038 1

Tim McKeever - AZ Master (65-69) 125 57.5 62.5 63.5 63.5 63.5 139.992 1

Michael A. Sullivan - CA Master (65-69) 116.2 125 42.5 55 57.5 57.5 57.5 126.765 2

Fred Purvis - AZ Master (65-69) 112.8 125 42.5 -50 55 55 55 121.253 3

Paul Desimone - MA Open, (30-34) 121.7 125 60 67.5 72.5 -76 72.5 72.5 159.834 1,1

William Ogden - PA Open, Master (50-54) 120.9 125 65 70 73.5 73.5 73.5 162.038 1,1

Jerome Korf - South Africa Teen (16-17) 116 125 55 60 -70    60    60 132.276 1

Gene Lawrence - AZ Open, Master (70-74) 113.5 125 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grant Heller - AZ Master (45-49) 126.8 140 55 57.5 0 57.5 57.5 126.765 1

Nathan Woodard - VA Open 131.9 140 70 75 77.5 80 77.5 77.5 170.857 1

Gustav Koltzenburg - Germany Master (50-54) SHW 0 0 0


